

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**MID-AMERICA GROUP**  
**HIGHLANDS OF LOMBARD - SPINE ROAD RESURFACING**

**BID TAB - RFP**  
 DATE: July 8, 2021

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING		JLL CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	190	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50.62	\$ 9,617.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 62.53	\$ 11,880.70
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	540	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 1,852.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 2,284.20
*25200100	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.57	\$ 3,308.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.06	\$ 4,087.20
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 270.30	\$ 4,324.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 333.90	\$ 5,342.40
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	190	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 78.12	\$ 14,842.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 18,335.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4,850	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 10,330.50
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	290	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 48.99	\$ 14,207.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 60.52	\$ 17,550.80
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	3,280	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,034.40
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 - 2.25"	TON	680	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 75.51	\$ 51,346.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 93.28	\$ 63,430.40
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 - 2"	TON	610	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 80.49	\$ 49,098.90	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 99.43	\$ 60,652.30
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	925	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 5,809.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,862.50	\$ 7.76	\$ 7,178.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	55	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 1,611.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 1,991.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	925	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 4.55	\$ 4,208.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,081.25	\$ 5.62	\$ 5,198.50
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	350	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 47.31	\$ 16,558.50	\$ 41.50	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 58.44	\$ 20,454.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,169.78	\$ 33,169.78	\$ 33,136.25	\$ 33,136.25	\$ 8,516.50	\$ 8,516.50
*70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,333.07	\$ 31,333.07	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 6,784.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	175	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 5.61	\$ 981.75	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 6.93	\$ 1,212.75
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4"	FOOT	1,375	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 1.83	\$ 2,516.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2.26	\$ 3,107.50
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 6"	FOOT	1,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 3,380.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 411.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 507.75
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	FOOT	115	\$ 7.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 10.94	\$ 1,258.10	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 13.52	\$ 1,554.80
78005100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 57.12	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.56	\$ 3,528.00
78005130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	81	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 1,156.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 1,428.84
78005180	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	45	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 85.68	\$ 3,855.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 105.84	\$ 4,762.80
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	FOOT	275	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 6,237.00
*X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ENTRANCE)	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,457.33	\$ 2,914.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.23	\$ 3,600.46
*X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,457.33	\$ 2,914.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.23	\$ 3,600.46
*X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	4,850	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 26,820.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 37,587.50	\$ 6.83	\$ 33,125.50
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00
*Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20,160.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE/SPRINKLER REPAIR ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
				<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 288,515.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 329,795.60</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 338,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 342,555.76</b>

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

**HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE**